

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: CONTEMPT CASE No.5853 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
4.	07.08.2025	<u>RC, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2023</u> This application has been filed to implead the proposed respondent No.4 as party respondent/contemnor. However, it is submitted that the said individual is not holding the said post. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the present application with liberty to file a fresh application to implead the present incumbent official as party respondent. Recording the said submission, this application is dismissed as not pressed with a liberty to file a fresh application to implead the present incumbent official as party respondent. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI,J <u>C.C.No.5853 of 2023</u> Post on 04.09.2025. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI,J	
		MP	