

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.5853 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
14.	03.07.2026	<u>RC,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> This court is satisfied with the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit and the reasons stated in the counter affidavit filed to this application. Accordingly, the I.A.No.01/2026 is allowed permitting the proposed parties to come on record as party respondents. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> <u>C.C.No.5853 of 2023</u> Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments accordingly. Learned counsel for the respondents sought time to file counter. Post on 31.07.2026. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> <i>BRS</i>	